FIRST AMENDMENT _
SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF OFFICE FURNITURE EQUIPMENT
BACK OF THE YARDS HIGH SCHOOL BRANCH LIBRARY
CONTRACT NUMBER PS1854

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 20* day of August, 2013, and
shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Supply, Delivery and Installation of Office
Furniture Equipment (“Agreement”) by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a
municipal corporation of the State of llinois {“Commission”) and MIDWEST OFFICE INTERIORS, INC. ("Seller’)
dated April 9, 2013 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Seller have heretofore entered into an Agreement effective as of the 14"
day of May, 2013, wherein the Seller is to Supply, Deliver and Install Office Furniture Equipment for the Commission
on behalf of the City of Chicago; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Seller now desire to amend the Agreement to include Additiona! Services
performed and associated compensation due to Seller,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

Itis agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

v 'I?I?IgtaAlsBOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.
2 Schedule A Scope of Services is amended to include the following:
21 Supply, deliver and install six (6) white Sit Side Chairs.
2.2 Supply, deliver and install four (4) mango orange Sit Side Chairs.
23 Supply, deliver and install eight {8) white Sit Side Chairs.
24 Supply, deliver and install four (4) mango orange Sit Side Chairs.
25 Supply, deliver and install three (3) red Anmeobe Lounge.
2.6 Supply, deliver and install one (1) 83 Balena C-Collection Lounge Chair.
2.7 Supply, deliver and install four (4) white Indoor Metal Side Tables.
2.8 Supply, deliver and install three (3) Dover white Hater Cafe High Tables.
29 Supply, deliver and install four (4) Dover white Hater Cafe Low Tables.
210  Supply, deliver and install one (1) Slate colored in-fiex Task Chair with arms.
211 Supply, deliver and install one (1) Concrete colored Notebook Storage Cart.
212  Supply, deliver and install one (1) soft light/plano brick colored Reception Desk.

Q:\Chicago Public Librany\Library Fumiture 2013\Back of the Yards Library RFPAAmendment 1\AM_PBC_ROC_PS1954Amendment1_2013082C.doc
Last printed: 8/21/20133:09 PM
Page 1 of 3




213 Freight services for the delivery of office furniture equipment identified in 2.1 through 2.12.
214  Union installation setvices for office furniture equipment identified in 2.1 through 2.12.
3. Schedule B Compensation is revised as follows:

31 The Commission shall pay the Seller a fump sum amount of $1,692.00 for the satisfactory
performance of the Additional Services outlined in item 2.1 above.

3.2 The Commission shali pay the Seller a lump sum amount of $1,128.00 for the satisfactory
performance of the Additional Services outlined in Item 2.2 above.

33 The Commission shall pay the Seller a lump sum amount of $1,160.00 for the satisfactory
performance of the Additional Services outlined in Item 2.3 above.

34 The Commission shall pay the Seller a lump sum amount of $580.00 for the satisfactory
performance of the Additional Services outlined in ltem 2.4 above.

3.5 The Commission shall pay the Seller a lump sum amount of $3,309.00 for the satisfactory
performance of the Additional Services outlined in ltem 2.5 above.

3.6 The Commission shall pay the Seller a lump sum amount of $3,082.00 for the satisfactory
performance of the Additional Services outlined in Item 2.6 above.

3.7 The Commission shall pay the Seller a lump sum amount of $1,640.00 for the satisfactory
performance of the Additional Services outlined in item 2.7 above.

3.8 The Commission shall pay the Seller a lump sum amount of $5,586.00 for the satisfactory
performance of the Additional Services outlined in Item 2.8 above.

3.9 The Commission shall pay the Seller a lump sum amount of $7,800.00 for the satisfactory
performance of the Additional Services outlined in item 2.9 above.

3.10  The Commission shall pay the Seller a lump sum amount of $264 .00 for the satisfactory
performance of the Additional Services outlined in ltem 2.10 above.

311  The Commission shall pay the Seller a lump sum amount of $2,101.00 for the satisfactory
performance of the Additional Services outlined in ltem 2.11 above.

312  The Commission shall pay the Seller a lump sum amount of $9,974.00 for the satisfactory
performance of the Additional Services outlined in ltem 2.12 above.

3.13  The Commission shall pay the Seller a lump sum amount of $1,074.00 for the satisfactory
performance of the Additional Services outlined in llem 2.13 above.

3.14  The Commission shall pay the Seller a lump sum amount of $1,632.00 for the satisfactory
performance of the Additional Services outlined in Item 2.14 above.

315  The Commission shall pay the Seller a total lump sum amount of $41,022.00 for the satisfactory

performance of all of the Additional Services outlined in this Amendment 1.

Execution of this Amendment by the Seller is duly authorized by the Seller, and the signature(s) of each person
signing on behalf of the Seller have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the Seller to all terms
and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

Q:\Chicago Public Library\Library Furniture 2013\Back of the Yards Library RFP\Amendment 1\AM_PBC_ROC_PS1954Amendment1_20130820.dog
Last printed: 8/21/20133:09 PM

Page 2 of 3




FIRST AMENDMENT
SUPPLY, DELIVER AND INSTALLATION OF OFFICE FURNITURE EQUIPMENT
BACK OF THE YARDS HIGH SCHOOL BRANCH LIBRARY
CONTRACT NUMBER PS1954

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 1.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO
( i G/Zgwwmaz/ Date:
Mayor Rahm Emanuel
Chalrman
BY: /?ﬁ" 36%)/ Date: 6‘//[3’ {B |
Usecretary /(X (/1) 1
SELLER
MIDW OFFICE INT| y INC
C/*ﬂ//[ Date: fﬁéa*w/_g
Presiden

Subscribed and sworn to me this

20 sayot by 2005,

Notdry Bubli

91/16/2] saudx3 vorssiwwog [
sjoyn qng Aieyoy
TAYIHD
«1V3S VI91340,

My Commission expibes:
{Seal of Notary)

Approved as to form and legality

G ?e ﬁ'ﬂw“ Date:'w b, L0(F

Neal & Leroy, LLC

Q:\Chicago Public Library\Library Furniturs 2013\Back of the Yards Library RFP\Amendment 1'\AM_PBC_ROC_P$1954Amendment! 20130820.doc
Last printed: 821/20133:00 PM

Page 3 of 3




